10/2¢6

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David A. Stewart	01/13/2004
Daniel B. Leiser	01/13/2004
Robert R. DiFiore	01/14/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USA as Represented by the Administrator of the NASA		
Street Address:	300 E Street SW		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
Postal Code:	20546		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10758611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)604-2767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650)604-0887

Email: vickie.l.kent@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: Vickie L. Kent
Address Line 1: Mail Stop 202A-4

Address Line 4: Moffett Field, CALIFORNIA 94035-1000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARC-14743-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vickie Kent

Total Attachments: 1

source=ScannedGEAssign1_14743-1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018571 FRAME: 0242

500187095



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of invention:	High-Efficiency T	'antahim-based Ceran	nes (HETC)					
Inventor(s):	David A. Stewart, Daniel B. Leiser, Robert R. DiFiore, Victor W. Katvala							
NASA Case No.:	ARC-14743-1	Application No.*:	10/758,611	Filing Date*:	01/14/2004			
			e the undersigned invo Administrator of the Na					
WHEREAS, the mal	king of this Assignm	ent and Agreement is	in accordance with 37	7 CFR Part 501;	and			
WHEREAS, the und States Patent on the	-		I, on the date(s) indica	ted below, an ap	oplication for United			
Assign to the America, its territoric	Government my (or as and possessions,	ur) full and exclusive r and my (our) entire r	Sovernment, the under right in and to said invi- ight, title and interest in my patent(s) that may is	ention within the n and to said ap				
accordance with 37 amended. If the Gov country, in accordar nonexclusive, irrevo	CFR 501.9(d), inclu vernment chooses nace with 37 CFR 501 cable, royalty-free li-	ding rights of priority of to file an application 1.9(d), and such rights cense in the invention	clusive foreign rights in under the International in any foreign counts will be subject to the in with power to grant li- practicable, in any forei	l Convention of f ry, I (we) may re- reservation to th censes for all go	Paris (1883), as quest rights in that ne Government of a overnmental			
	c) to cooperate in a	ny manner with the G	ute any document for, overnment in order to					
*4. Authorize an above when require		eys of record in the a	pplication to insert the	application num	ber and filing date			
	/ s/lelenii		1/3/04	- ///	3/04			
(Signature of Inventor)	(1	Dafe Assignment Execute	d) (Dáte Ap	plication Executed)			
David A. Stewart			esta Drive, Santa Cruz		60, USA			
(Inventor's Typed Nar	ne) .:	(Mailing Add	dress - Including Country,)	<i>/</i> •			
<u> Alancial</u>	[Z] / Zava	<u></u>	and for the first god		in the state of th			
(Signature of Inventor	7)	(I	Date Assignment Execute	d) (Date Ap	plication Executed)			
Daniel B. Leiser			dcliff Court, San Jose,		0, USA			
(Inventor's Typeld Net	VI.		dress - Including Country,	1	14/04			
(Signature of Inventor	7	•	Date Assignment Execute	, (,,,,	plication Executed)			
Robert R. DiFiore (Inventor's Typed Nar	те)		39939 Stevenson Common Appt. # 2117, Fremont, California 94538, USA (Mailing Address - Including Country)					

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

RECORDED: 12/01/2006

PATENT REEL: 018571 FRAME: 0243